                   18402 Series- RADIAL LEADS INDUCTORS (CHOKE COILS)   Rev. A
A. Electrical Specifications:
Part Number L (uH)
@ 1KHz Q Min. Test Freq.
(MHz)
SRF Min.
(MHz)
DCR
(Ω) Max.
Rated Current
(A) Max. Type
184021R0MH 1 20 7.9 68 0.005 7.5 I
184021R5MH 1.5 20 7.9 56 0.008 6.6 I
184022R2MH 2.2 20 7.9 45 0.010 5.4 I
184023R3MH 3.3 20 7.9 38 0.013 4.5 I
184024R7MH 4.7 20 7.9 30 0.017 3.7 I
184026R8MH 6.8 20 7.9 24 0.022 3.1 I
18402100KH 10 20 2.5 19 0.03 2.5 I
18402120KH 12 20 2.5 17 0.04 2.2 I
18402150KH 15 20 2.5 15 0.05 2.0 I
18402180KH 18 20 2.5 13 0.06 1.8 I I
18402220KH 22 20 2.5 12 0.07 1.6 I I
18402270KH 27 20 2.5 11 0.08 1.4 I I
18402330KH 33 20 2.5 10 0.10 1.3 I I
18402390KH 39 20 2.5 9 0.12 1.2 I I
18402470KH 47 20 2.5 8 0.14 1.1 I I
18402560KH 56 20 2.5 7 0.16 0.96 I I
18402680KH 68 20 2.5 6.5 0.18 0.91 I I
18402820KH 82 20 2.5 6 0.20 0.83 I I
18402101KH 100 15 0.79 5.5 0.25 0.75 I I
18402121KH 120 15 0.79 5 0.33 0.68 I I
18402151KH 150 15 0.79 4.5 0.40 0.61 I I
18402181KH 180 15 0.79 4 0.50 0.55 I I
18402221KH 220 15 0.79 3.5 0.60 0.50 I I
18402271KH 270 15 0.79 3.2 0.70 0.45 I I
18402331KH 330 15 0.79 2.8 0.80 0.41 I I
18402391KH 390 15 0.79 2.5 0.90 0.37 I I
18402471KH 470 15 0.79 2.3 1.0 0.34 I I
18402561KH 560 15 0.79 2.1 1.3 0.31 I I
18402681KH 680 15 0.79 1.9 1.5 0.28 I I
18402821KH 820 15 0.79 1.7 2.0 0.25 I I
18402102KH 1000 30 0.25 1.5 2.5 0.23 I I
18402122KH 1200 30 0.25 1.3 3.0 0.2 I I
18402152KH 1500 30 0.25 1.2 3.5 0.18 I I
B. Dimensions:  mm (Inch)
Series a b c d e
18402
TYPE I